### 502702233 02/28/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2748839

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA					
N			Name	Execution Date		
BAXA-FHT, INC.				04/14/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	FHT, INC.	FHT, INC.				
Street Address:	14445 GRASS	14445 GRASSLANDS DRIVE				
City:	ENGLEWOOD					
State/Country:	COLORADO					
Postal Code:	80112	80112				
Patent Number:		85545	79			
Property Type		955.45	Number 54570			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (303)770-0152 Phone: 303-770-0051						
Phone:         303-770-0051           Email:         ptomail@mfblaw.com						
			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name			SCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP			
Address Line 1:	8055	EAST	TUFTS AVENUE			
Address Line 2: SUITE 450						
Address Line 4:	DEV	IVER, (	COLORADO 80237			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		50012-00178				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS R. MARSH				
Signature:		/Thomas R. Marsh/				
Date:		02/28/2014				

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0120

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAXA-FHT, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAXA-FHT, INC." TO "FHT, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2009, AT 1:47

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3529271 8100

090360887

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7244361

DATE: 04-14-09

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0121 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:57 PM 04/14/2009 FILED 01:47 PM 04/14/2009 SRV 090360887 - 3529271 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Baxa-FHT, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Baxa-FHT, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is FHT, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Jeffrey V. Baldwin, its President, this 14th day of April, 2009.

/s/ Jeffrey V. Baldwin

By: Jeffrey V. Baldwin, President

102756116.2

PATENT REEL: 032376 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 02/28/2014